

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©TOXAS Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PRO	OPE	HT	Y AT	·								ık Tvei	78643			
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LER	A	ND I	S NO	Τ	Α :	SL	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	'n	1SP	ECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY A IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E E	3UY	YER
Seller ⊠ is ☐ is not o	ccuț	yin	g th	e Prop	9¢	rty.	H	unoccupied (by Sel	ler)	, he)W	long	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	pe	rty?
Section 1. The Proper	ty h	as i	the l	tems	m	erk	(6(d below: (Mark Yes	(Y), †	No (dete	N), c	or Unknown (U).) o which items will & will not conve	∍y.		
Item			U	-		m					U	_	Item		Ń	U
Cable TV Wiring	1				_	~	P	ropane Gas:	Ť	T	Ť	1	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder			\Box
Carbon Monoxide Det.	\top							munity (Captive)	†	1	T		Rain Gutters			
Celling Fans 4	V	_			_			roperty		T	1	1	Range/Stove	У		
Gooktop	-}			<u> </u>	-	t Tu			1	Τ		1	Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher	V			li	Πŧ	ercc	om	System		1	1	1	Sauna	П	_	
Disposal				1		COV			V		1		Smoke Detector	У		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)				C)u	tdo	or	Grill	/				Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired			
Exhaust Fans	V			F	a	tio/L)e	cking		1	1	1	Spa Kefrigerator	V		
Fences	1-4			\$				System grey wat	V.	Ĺ			Trash Compactor	7		
Fire Detection Equip.			\neg	-Pool-line from weshert			7	į,,	412		TV Antenna	V				
French Drain				E	מי	ol E	a.	ilpment by carport				1	Washer/Dryer Hookuping	4		
Gas Fixtures				1	o	ol N	lai	nt. Accessories	┝		-		Window Screens	V		П
Natural Gas Lines						ol H					<u> </u>]	Public Sewer System			
Item				Υ	Ti	V L]	-		A	dd	tlon	al Information			
Central A/C				Y												
Evaporative Coolers					Γ		number of units:									
Wall/Window AC Units								number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)								If yes, describe:								
Central Heat					Γ		1	☑electric ☐gas number of units: / Heat ANMA								
Other Heat								if yes, describe:		· ····				,		
Oven	***************************************				number of ovens:											
Fireplace & Chimney				$\exists \forall$												
Carport				14												
Garage			**	7	Γ		1	attached Ino	t at	tac	hec	į.	+ Barn + 2 utility	13	1d	9.5
Garage Door Openers				7		T	T	number of units:				·	number of remotes:			7
Satellite Dish & Centrols	}			TY		1	T	□owned ☑lease	d f	ron	1 _	10	rectv			
Security System Gowned Gleased from																
Water Heater ∀ Øelectric ☐gas ☐other:number of units:																
Water Softener Y Growned Gleased from																
Underground Lawn Sprinkler																
Septic / On-Site Sewer				4			I	if yes, attach Inforn	nati	on	Abı	out C	n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	ŧ07)		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 Remax-Liano, 1000 Ford St. Liano, TX 78643 Kathy Beckhum			Iniți		•		_	r:		Fin	ono: 3	elle): 25-121-1 1881, Mi	1252 Fax: 125-247/5930 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1259300 1	age Bum	1 o	of 5 Useo

218	W.	Rivers	â,	đ	Ġ	Dr	٠.
_			_			_	

Concerning the Property at			, <u> </u>							78643		
Water supply provided by: [T cit	v iz	fwell □ MUD) []	00-0	p ∐ur	ikni	owr	1	Mother: 1500 pallan wate	<u>, </u>	Law
Was the Property built before	ra 10) 178?	Tives And		Lunk	nown				<i>y</i> - 1		
(If yes, complete, sign,				_						· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(II yes, complete, sign,	, I	auau	a) IMIT (SOC) C	iouris ^ V	iang	icao-ba	300	7).		inazarasj.	avim	later
Root Type: Me-	al.			Ag	Θ; _{***}		 ,		Ϋ́I,	record over existing shingles or roof co	UXIIII	1010) \r
is there an overlay roof cove	ering	on t	he Property (s	hingle	s or	roof cov	/eri	ng (pla	aced over existing shingles or root co	verir	ng)?
□yes ☑no □unknowr	1											
Are you (Colley) swarp of an	w of	tha ii	iama lintad in t	hia C	netia	en dithat	pro	חת כ	. i	n working condition, that have defect	a nr	are
Are you (Seller) aware or an	الايلان الاستان	11 to 11		1118 V		HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	a, c	e HO A Mili	, I	and a state of the	.0, 01	W) Q
need of repair? Uyes 1/2	on t	ii Ae	s, describe (ai	iach i	accıı	nonai sne	201	5 11	ΠE	ecessary):		—
				· · · ·								
						. 						
								•••	****	,		
Contian 2 Ava you (Calla	el au	dara	of any dafant	ഭവം	nalfi	unctions	e ir	าสท	11/	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) If	VOII	are
aware and No (N) if you are				J (J 1	114472	u, o Li o i , i			<i>'</i> 3	5) 1110 (011011111) 110 (1) 11	J	****
Assarc and iso (iv) is you as								·	1	p		1
Item	Υ	N	Item				Y	N		Item	<u> Y</u>	N
Basement			Floors							Sidewalks		
Ceilings			Foundation	n/S	ab(s	;)				Walls / Fences	- 1	
Doors	1		Interior W			·			ĺ	Windows	1	
	+	-	Lighting F				-1	\vdash		Other Structural Components	1	1
Driveways			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			van	<i>I</i>	-		Otter Ortaciara Componenta	-	+-
Electrical Systems	4.	_	Plumbing	Syste	ems						 -	╀─┤
Exterior Walls paint	77		Roof					<u> </u>		. , .		
,	•	t. n.	and a section of		. 1 /.		J			shoots if wasandswid:		
If the answer to any of the to	ems	in Se	ection 2 is yes,	expi	ain (a	anach ac	T.	ious	H	sheets if necessary):		
20the areas of	<u>بئ</u> ۔۔۔	<u> </u>	1482 E	<u> </u>	. Y	<u>ርኡሌ</u> ያንን፣		<u> </u>	4			
1 Fan nerds	(**)	Jine &	n the	·		U			_/_	sheets if necessary):		
	11		, 	.,								
Section 3 Are you (Selle	r) av	vare	of any of the	folio	wine	a conditi	ion	s: ((M	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	10 (N	4) If
you are not aware.)	.,					, -,		. ,	۸.		•	
r				1.4	1	·					-Ti-	1
Condition				Y	靯	Conc				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	¥	N
Aluminum Wiring	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\bot\!\!\!\!\bot$					ndation Repairs		H
Asbestos Components				\rightarrow	41	Previous Roof Repairs						
Diseased Trees: 🗍 oak w			····	1-	Ш	Other Structural Repairs						
Endangered Species/Habit	at or	Pro	perty	.	4	Radon Gas						H
Fault Lines					Ш	Settli	<u>ng</u>				_	H
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					44	Soll						
Improper Drainage		,,			Ц					tructure or Pits		
Intermittent or Weather Spi	rings				Ш					Storage Tanks		
Landfill					Ц					sements	_	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-			. Hazards	_ ,						asements		
Encroachments onto the P				_ ,						ehyde Insulation		Ш
Improvements encroaching	on	other	s' property	$\perp \perp$		Water Penetration						
Located in 100-year Floodplain							Wetlands on Property					
Located in Floodway						Wood						
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		$\ \cdot\ $	+				lion of termites or other wood		\mathbb{H}			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)	lL						ects (WDI)	$\perp \!\!\! \perp \!\!\! \perp$	Ш			
Previous Flooding into the		Ш					ment for termites or WDI		Ш			
Previous Flooding onto the							ite or WDI damage repaired					
Located In Historic District	7]		Previ						Ш			
Historic Property Designati	on					Term	te :	or V	NI.	Ol damage needing repair		
Previous Use of Premises	or M	ianuf	acture		Γ	Single	∋ [Bloc	ck	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot		
of Methamphetamine						Tub/S	Spa	*		·		
					1-1	t				1111 MAN 1 A-		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14		Initia	led by: Buyer:			1		and	Y'S	Soller My , dAB Aspac	je 2 c	of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 vnrw.zipLogix.com

Burns Rio Llano

218 W. Riverside Dr.

Concern	ning the Property at Liano, Tx 78643						
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):							
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.						
which l	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, nas not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes not if yes, explain (attach additional sheets if try):						
not awa	·						
	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.						
o A	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:						
	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are:						
o a	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:						
o b	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.						
□ Ø	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)						
o ø	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.						
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.						
o ø	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).						
o ø	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.						
o ø	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.						
(TAR-14	06) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: W AB ABage 3 of 5						

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Filteen Mile Hoad, Fraser, Michigan 48025 www.zipLogix.com

Burns Rio Llano

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Concerning the Pro	perty at		W. Riverside Dr. ano, Tx 78643	
If the answer to any	of the items in Se	ection 5 is yes, explain (attact	additional sheets if necessary): _	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Section 6. Seller	□ has ,☑ has n	ot attached a survey of the	Property.	
regularly provide	nspections and	s, have you (Seller) receive who are either licensed as s, attach copies and complete	ed any written inspection report Inspectors or otherwise permitte the following:	is from persons who ed by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
,,,,,	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Section 8. Check Homestead Wildlife Mana	any tax exemptle	•	from inspectors chosen by the becreative claim for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	aye.,
provider? Øyes Section 10. Have t Insurance claim of	☐ no /ou (Seller) ever :a settlement or	received proceeds for a award in a legal proceeding	damage to the Property w claim for damage to the Prope g) and not used the proceeds to	rty (for example, an make the repairs for
which the claim wa	as made? 🗍 yes	no If yes, explain:		
requirements of Cl	apter 766 of the	re working smoke detector Health and Safety Code?* :	rs installed in accordance with ☐ unknown ☐ no ☐ yes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.
smoke detec which the dv know the bu	ctors installed in a velling is located, i	accordance with the requirem including performance, localion ements in effect in your area,	e-lamily or two-family dwellings to ents of the bullding code in effect on, and power source requirements , you may check unknown above t	t in the area in s. If you do not
of the buyer' evidence of the buyer m specifies the	s family who will r the hearing impain akes a written re locations for inst	eside in the dwelling is heari ment from a licensed physicia quest for the seller to instal	he hearing impaired if: (1) the buyeng-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the an; and (3) within 10 days after the li smoke detectors for the hearing ee who will bear the cost of install	e seller written effective date, g-impaired and
			and Sellor: My, J	B (Page 4 of 5
1-10-10 (TAR-1406) Produ		led by: Buyer:,, bloglx 18070 Filleen Milo Road, Fraser, N		Burns Rio Llano

Con	cerning the Property at	218 W. Riverside Dr. Llano, Tx 78643
Selle brok	er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccu	1 2
(X) Sign	eature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date
Prin	ted Name: William T. Burns	Printed Name: LER HAN BANKS
	NITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	Dever Lee Borns 5/4/18
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	tabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the prop Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Co	rd of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune ode, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance or more information.
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, me independently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items on.
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the p	property:
	Electric: CTE C	phone #:
	Sewer: Cullique	phone #:
	Cable:	phone #:
	Cable: Hot field	phone #:
	Natural Gas:	phone #:
	Phone Company: Veriron	
	Propane:	
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE OPERTY.
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	notice.

Signature of Buyer Date

Printed Name: ______ Printed Name: ______

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Page 5 of 5



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS AS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©TOXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS (\$100., 2004)

COI	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Llano, Tx 78643	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	☐ Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Lekch Field	🛄 Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: North of Row droc of house	⊈ ☐ Unknown
	(4) Installer:	− _ ☑ Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 31 yrs	_ 🔲 Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION: O	
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.)	
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	3
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	F was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	facility that are er facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer. (3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer. (4) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer. (5) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility

Remax-Llano, 1000 Ford St. Llano, TX 78643 Phone: 325-423-0252 Fax: 325-247-5930

Kathy Beckham

Burns Rio Llano

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'i bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

(V)/CD-	-11715	D Xu
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of S
William J. Burns		Lee Ann Bu

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date